 Technical Features
Inlet pressure 19 bar
Outlet pressure 10 mbar – 2.0 bar (2.5 bar for DN 25)
Accuracy & lock-up
pressure
Up to AC5 / up to SG 10
Operating temperature -20°C to +60°C
Ambient temperature -30°C to +60°C (body material)

2.20 - 3.30 bar
min ∆p = 1 bar
Type Designation and Options
SSV 86 X X Versions
1 ø 150
2 ø 150/TR
3 ø 90
4 ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
Operational Diagram SSV 8600 SAFETY SHUT-OFF VALVE
Accuracy class (AG)
»» 	Low pressure: AG 10
»» 	Medium pressure: AG 2.5
»» 	High pressure: AG 1
Minimum difference between
regulator and SSV settings (∆Pw):
»» 	15%, with a minimum difference of
10 mbar for UPSO and 20 mbar for
OPSO.
The RB 4000 Series regulators can be
fitted with the SSV 8600 safety shut-
off valve for overpressure (OPSO) or
combined under-and-over pressure
(UPSO/OPSO) protection.
The SSV trip pressure can easily be
adjusted independently of regulator set
point.
The following accessories make the SSV
8600 easier to use:
»» 	Manual shut-off button for emergency
closing
»» 	Easily accessible lever for relatching the
valve
»» 	Built-in bypass for balancing pressure
before relatching the safety shut-off
valve. Use the relatching lever to operate
the bypass.
Remote control accessories (optional):
»» 	Valve position indicator
(inductive detector or Reed switch)
»» 	Remote triggering by explosion-proof
solenoid valve
Spring characteristics:
d:	 wire diameter
De:	external diameter
Lo:	 height
Lt:	 no. of spires
 Inlet Pressure    Outlet Pressure
Maximum Inlet Pressure
For higher inlet pressure, the SSV 8500 is fitted with heavier closing spring which gives a
positive lock-up even in case of high pressure differential across the valve. The following
table indicates the maximum inlet pressure for both options.
DN 25  40 50 80
Standard 6 bar 6 bar 6 bar 6 bar
Heavy duty 16 bar 16 bar 16 bar 6 bar
Type Designation and Options
SSV 85 X X Versions
1 Ø 120 or 150
2 Ø 90
3 Ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
SET RANGE
Over Pressure Shut-off Springs (OPSO)
Spring Code
   Spring Characteristic Spring Range
d
(mm)
De
(mm)
Lo
(mm)
Lt
8511/12
(Ø 150)
8521/22
(Ø 90)
8531/132
(Ø 90 TR)
20565225 2 35 50 6 25 - 49 mbar 0.13 - 0.24 bar •
20565125 2.5 35 50 6 44 - 120 mbar 0.20 - 0.46 bar •
20565126 3 35 50 6 95 - 200 mbar 0.42 - 0.90 bar •
20565127 3.5 35 50 6 200 - 350 mbar 0.83 - 1.84 bar 1.25 - 3.00 bar
20565128 4 35 50 6 • 1.32 - 2.25 bar 2.30 - 4.20 bar
20565129 4.5 35 50 6 • 2.28 - 3.15 bar 3.60 - 5.60 bar
Under Pressure Shut-off Springs (UPSO)
Spring Code
   Spring Characteristic Spring Range
d
(mm)
De
(mm)
Lo
(mm)
Lt
8511/12
(Ø 150)
8521/22
(Ø 90)
8531/132
(Ø 90 TR)
20561022 1.2 15 35 7.75 9 - 19 mbar 0.06 - 0.10 bar •
20560815 1.3 15 35 8 14 - 30 mbar 0.10 - 0.25 bar 0.15 - 0.40 bar
20561023 1.5 15 35 7.75 28 - 60 mbar 0.10 - 0.33 bar 0.30 - 0.60 bar
20561024 1.8 15 35 7.5 60 - 100 mbar 0.30 - 0.70 bar 0.58 - 1.25 bar
20561121 2 15 35 7.25 • 0.60 - 1.10 bar 1.20 - 1.70 bar
20561122 2.5 15 35 7.25 • • 1.08 - 2.50 bar
Operational DiagramSSV 8500 SAFETY SHUT-OFF VALVE
Accuracy class (AG)
»» 	Low pressure: AG 10
»» 	Medium pressure: AG 2.5
»» 	High pressure: AG 1
Minimum difference between
regulator and SSV settings (∆Pw):
»» 	Standard: 15% with a minimum
difference of 10 mbar for UPSO,
20 mbar for OPSO
»» 	High pressure: 20% with a minimum
difference of 40 mbar for UPSO,
40 mbar for OPSO
The RB 4000 Series regulators (*) can
be fitted with the SSV 8500 safety